

REVISIONS RECORD 2.0

Location Studies Plan

by Douglas W. Zbikowski

Draft 2.0 posted on 19 Aug 2012

Draft 2.0 to 2.1 Changes:

1. Section 1 - In sentence three, '(hypothetically, astronomically)' was substituted by '(hypothetically forced by lunisolar torques)' for specificity.
2. Section 4 - Sentence three was replaced by: ' Three components of this forcing are: ellipsoidal demand (indirect, from lunisolar torques), earth tides (direct lunisolar tidal), and ocean tides (indirect lunisolar tidal, often significant near coastlines).' Also, in the second to the last sentence, 'appropriately integrated and factored' was replaced with 'properly factored, combined, and integrated' for accuracy and 'the' was inserted before 'resulting' for grammatical improvement.
3. Section 7 - Added 'Acknowledgments' section and copyright information for this plan description.

Draft 2.1 posted on 28 Oct 2012

27 Oct 2012 rev. / DWZ